Glenn lkemoto

Idaho Windfarms, LLC

672 Blair Avenue
Piedmont, California 94611
Tel: 510-655-7600

Fax: 510-217-2239
glenni@pacbell.net

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER
COMPANY'S PETITION TO INCREASE
THE PUBLISHED RATE ELIGIBILITY CAP
FOR WIND-POWERED SMALL POWER
PRODUCTION FACILITIES; AND

CASE NO. IPC-E-07-03

PETITION TO INTERVENE

TO ELIMINATE THE 90%/110% OF IDAHO WINDFARMS, LLC

PERFORMANCE BAND FOR
WINDPOWERED SMALL POWER
PRODUCTION FACILITIES

Idaho Windfarms, LLC ("ldaho W.indfarms”), pursuant to the Notice of
Intervention Deadline in this matter issued on June 28, 2007, and pursuant to Rules 72
and 73 of this Commission’s Rules of Procedure, IDAPA 31.01.01.072 and .073, hereby
submits its Petition in the above-captioned matter.

PETITION TO INTERVENE

Idaho Windfarms is a small wind energy developer which holds land rights in the
service territory of all three Idaho public utilities. We have been developing these
projects with the intent to sell energy under PURPA Contracts. Therefore, Idaho
Windfarms has direct and substantial interest in these proceedings and requests the
right to intervene and to appear and participate as a party.

(a) Name/Address of Petitioner: idaho Windfarms, LLC
672 Blair Ave.
Piedmont, CA 94611

(b) Nature of Business: Wind Energy Development

Petition of Idaho Windfarms, LLC
Case No. IPC-E-07-03 -1-



(c) Names of Representatives:

Submitted this 9th day of July 2007:

Glenn Ikemoto
Authorized Manager
Idaho Windfarms, LLC
(510) 655-7600

(510) 217-2239 fax
glenni@pacbell.net

By ZO’(L Zi

enn lkemotq,Authorized Manager

Idaho Windfarms, LLC

Petition of Idaho Windfarms, LLC
Case No. IPC-E-07-03



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the Sth day of July, 2007, true and correct copies of the
PETITION TO INTERVENE OF IDAHO WINDFARMS, LLC were delivered to the
persons on the attached Service List via the method of service noted.

lenn lke
Authorized Manager
Idaho Windfarms, LLC
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SERVICE LIST

AVU-E-07-02; IPC-E-07-03; PAC-E-07-07

Via Overnight (and courtesy email):

Jean Jewell
Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

427 W. Washington St.
Boise, ID 83702-5983

Via U.S. Mail (and courtesy email where possible):

Bart Kline

Monica Moen

ldaho Power Company
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070
BKline@idahopower.com
MMoen@idahopower.com

Clint Kalich

Michael G. Andrea

Avista Corporation

P.O. Box 3727

‘Spokane, WA 99220

clint kalich@avistacorp.com

Dean Brockbank

Brian Dickman

Rocky Mountain Power

201 South Main St. , Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
dean.brockbank@pacificorp.com
brian.dickman@pacificorp.com

Dean J. Miller

McDevitt & Miller, LLP
P.O. Box 2564

Boise, ID 83701
joe@mcdevitt-miller.com

Peter Richardson

Richardson & O'Leary, PLLC
515 N. 27th Street

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Dr. Don Reading

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703
dreading@mindspring.com

William Eddie

Advocates for the West

610 SW Alder St. , Suite 910
Portland, OR 97205
bill@eddielawfirm.com

Ken Dragoon

Natalie Mcintire

Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak St, Suite 303
Portiand, Oregon, 97205
ken@rnp.org

Rich Rayhill

Ridgeline Energy, LLC
720 W. Idaho, Suite 39
Boise, idaho 83702
rrayhill@rl-en.com

Stephen E. Martin
Intermountain Wind, LLC
P.O. Box 3189

ldaho Falls, ID 83403-3189



